
TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: IN-14-0014

DATE: March 21, 2014

STATE: INDIANA

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/21/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: This Guidebook update increases rates for Frame Relay and ATM
services, effective 3/21/2014.

TARIFF SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION
S001 56 0003
S001 57 0003
S001 58 0003
S001 59 0003
S001 60 0003
S001 71 0003
S001 72 0003
S001 73 0003
S001 74 0003
S001 75 0003



AT&T INDIANA ADVANCED SERVICES GUIDEBOOK

SECTION 1 3rd Revised Sheet 56
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 56

ATT TN IN-14-0014 Effective: March 21, 2014

PremierSERV SM ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE (ATM) SERVICE (Cont’d)

7.3 Rates

UNI Port Only  Out of Term 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5 Year/1/ 
Bandwidth Speed  Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC 

DS1 1.5Mbps $2,598(I) NA $2,079  $600 $1,659  $600 $1,310  $0 $790  $0 

Subrate
DS3 20Mbps $10,005(I)  NA $7,434 $1,250 $5,507  $1,250 $3,965  $0 $2,318  $0 

DS3 40Mbps $13,986(I)  NA $10,719  $1,250 $7,940  $1,250 $5,715  $0 $3,340  $0 

Subrate
OC-3c 50Mbps $14,184(I)  NA $11,199  $1,500 $8,820  $1,500 $6,754  $0 $4,664  $0 

Subrate
OC-3c 100Mbps $16,182(I)  NA $12,864  $1,500 $9,911  $1,500 $7,996  $0 $5,362  $0 

OC-3c 149Mbps $17,537(I)  NA $13,635  $1,500 $10,851  $1,500 $8,655  $0 $5,735  $0 

OC-12c 599Mbps $32,468(I)  NA $25,246  $1,500 $20,088  $1,500 $16,023  $0 $11,126  $0 

IMA UNI Port Only  Out of Term 1 Year  2 Year  3 Year  5 Year/1/ 
Bandwidth Speed  Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC 

2 DS1s 3.0Mbps $4,481(I) NA $3,366  $1,200 $2,686 $1,200 $2,117  $0 $1,278  $0

3 DS1s 4.5Mbps $4,974(I) NA $3,844 $1,200 $3,068 $1,200 $2,420  $0 $1,461  $0

4 DS1s 6.0Mbps $5,856(I) NA $4,324 $1,200 $3,454 $1,200 $2,722  $0 $1,644  $0

5 DS1s 7.6Mbps $6,572(I) NA $4,899 $1,200 $3,910 $1,200 $3,086  $0 $1,863  $0

6 DS1s 9.1Mbps $7,298(I) NA $5,475 $1,200 $4,371 $1,200 $3,448  $0 $2,082  $0

7 DS1s 10.6Mbps $8,013(I) NA $6,048 $1,200 $4,830 $1,200 $3,812  $0 $2,302  $0

8 DS1s 12.1Mbps $9,194(I) NA $7,006 $1,200 $5,369 $1,200 $4,234  $0 $2,675  $0

B-ICI Port Only  Out of Term 1 Year  2 Year  3 Year  5 Year/1/ 

Bandwidth Speed  Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC 

DS1 1.5Mbps $6,315(I) NA $4,629 $600 $3,330 $600 $2,332  $0 $1,310  $0

DS3 40Mbps $14,127(I) NA $10,824 $1,250 $8,006 $1,250 $5,850  $0 $3,492  $0

OC-3c 149Mbps $18,213(I) NA $14,271 $1,500 $11,420 $1,500 $9,155  $0 $6,104  $0

OC-12c 599Mbps $34,440(I) NA $26,892 $1,500 $21,460 $1,500 $17,164  $0 $11,412  $0

/1/ Effective March 19, 2010, 5 Year terms are not available to new customers.



AT&T INDIANA ADVANCED SERVICES GUIDEBOOK

SECTION 1 3rd Revised Sheet 57
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 57

ATT TN IN-14-0014 Effective: March 21, 2014

PremierSERV SM ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE (ATM) SERVICE (Cont’d)

7.3 Rates (Cont’d)
 

UNI Port and Access Out of Term 1 Year  2 Year  3 Year  5 Year/1/  

Bandwidth Speed  Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC 
DS1 Port 1.5Mbps $2,598(I)  NA $2,079 $600 $1,659  $600 $1,310  $0 $790 $0 
Access 1.5Mbps $248  NA $227  $400 $218  $400 $208  $0 $204  $0 
Total DS1 Port
and Access 1.5Mbps $2,846(I)  NA $2,306 $1,000 $1,877  $1,000 $1,518  $0 $994  $0 

Subrate DS3
Port 20Mbps $10,005(I)  NA $7,434 $1,250 $5,507  $1,250 $3,965  $0 $2,318  $0 

Access 20Mbps $2,736  NA $2,585  $1,250 $2,437  $1,250 $1,985  $0 $1,671  $0 
Total Subrate
DS3 Port and
Access

20Mbps $12,741(I)  NA $10,019  $2,500 $7,944  $2,500 $5,950  $0 $3,989 
  $0 

DS3 Port 40Mbps $13,986(I)  NA $10,719  $1,250 $7,940 $1,250 $5,715  $0 $3,340  $0 
Access 40Mbps $2,736  NA $2,585  $1,250 $2,437  $1,250 $1,985  $0 $1,671  $0 
Total DS3 Port
and Access 40Mbps $16,722(I)  NA $13,304  $2,500 $10,377  $2,500 $7,700  $0 $5,011  $0 

Subrate
OC-3c Port 50Mbps $14,184(I)  NA $11,199  $1,500 $8,820  $1,500 $6,754  $0 $4,664  $0 

Access 50Mbps $2,867  NA $2,839  $3,000 $2,675  $3,000 $2,179  $0 $1,946  $0 
Total Subrate
OC-3c Port and
Access

50Mbps $17,051(I)  NA $14,038  $4,500 $11,495  $4,500 $8,933  $0 $6,610  $0 

Subrate
OC-3c Port 50Mbps $14,184(I)  NA $11,199  $1,500 $8,820  $1,500 $6,754  $0 $4,664  $0 

Access
(Protected) 50Mbps $3,867  NA $3,839  $3,000 $3,675  $3,000 $3,179  $0 $2,946  $0 

Total Subrate
OC-3c Port and
Access
(Protected)

50Mbps $18,051(I)  NA $15,038  $4,500 $12,495  $4,500 $9,933  $0 $7,610  $0 

Subrate OC-3c
Port 100Mbps $16,182(I)  NA $12,864 $1,500 $9,911  $1,500 $7,996  $0 $5,362  $0 

Access 100Mbps $2,867  NA $2,839  $3,000 $2,675  $3,000 $2,179  $0 $1,946  $0 
Total OC-3c Port
and Access 100Mbps $19,049(I)  NA $15,703  $4,500 $12,586  $4,500 $10,175  $0 $7,308  $0 

Subrate OC-3c
Port 100Mbps $16,182(I)  NA $12,864  $1,500 $9,911  $1,500 $7,996  $0 $5,362  $0 

Access
(Protected) 100Mbps $3,867  NA $3,839  $3,000 $3,675  $3,000 $3,179  $0 $2,946  $0 

Total OC-3c Port
and Access
(Protected)

100Mbps $20,049(I)  NA $16,703  $4,500 $13,586  $4,500 $11,175  $0 $8,308  $0 

 

/1/ Effective March 19, 2010, 5 Year terms are not available to new customers.



AT&T INDIANA ADVANCED SERVICES GUIDEBOOK

SECTION 1 3rd Revised Sheet 58
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 58

ATT TN IN-14-0014 Effective: March 21, 2014

PremierSERV SM ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE (ATM) SERVICE (Cont’d)

7.3 Rates (Cont’d)

UNI Port and Access Out of Term 1 Year  2 Year  3 Year  5 Year/1/  

Bandwidth Speed  Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC 
OC-3c Port 149Mbps $17,537(I) NA $13,635  $1,500 $10,851 $1,500 $8,655  $0 $5,735  $0

Access 149Mbps $2,867  NA $2,839  $3,000 $2,675  $3,000 $2,179  $0 $1,946  $0

Total OC-3c
Port and
Access

149Mbps $20,404(I) NA $16,474  $4,500 $13,526  $4,500 $10,834  $0 $7,681  $0

OC-3c Port 149Mbps $17,537(I) NA $13,635  $1,500 $10,851  $1,500 $8,655  $0 $5,735  $0
Access
(Protected) 149Mbps $3,867  NA $3,839  $3,000 $3,675  $3,000 $3,179  $0 $2,946  $0

Total OC-3c
Port and
Access
(Protected)

149Mbps $21,404(I) NA $17,474  $4,500 $14,526  $4,500 $11,834  $0 $8,681  $0

OC-12c Port 599Mbps $32,468(I) NA $25,246  $1,500 $20,088  $1,500 $16,023  $0 $11,126  $0

Access* 599Mbps $5,142  NA $4,686  $6,000 $4,686  $6,000 $3,886  $0 $2,962  $0
Total OC-

12c Port and
Access

599Mbps $37,610(I) NA $29,932  $7,500 $24,774  $7,500 $19,909  $0 $14,088  $0

OC-12c Port 599Mbps $32,468(I) NA $25,246  $1,500  $20,088  $1,500  $16,023  $0 $11,126  $0
Access*
(Protected) 599Mbps $6,142  NA $5,686  $6,000 $5,686  $6,000 $4,886  $0 $3,962  $0

Total OC-12c
Port and
Access
(Protected)

599Mbps $38,610(I) NA $30,932  $7,500 $25,774  $7,500 $20,909  $0 $15,088  $0

/1/ Effective March 19, 2010, 5 Year terms are not available to new customers. 



AT&T INDIANA ADVANCED SERVICES GUIDEBOOK

SECTION 1 3rd Revised Sheet 59
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 59

ATT TN IN-14-0014 Effective: March 21, 2014

PremierSERV SM ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE (ATM) SERVICE (Cont’d)

7.3 Rates (Cont’d)

IMA UNI Port and Access Out of Term 1 Year  2 Year  3 Year  5 Year/1/  

Bandwidth Speed  Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC 
2 DS1s Port 3.0Mbps $4,481(I)  NA $3,366  $1,200 $2,686  $1,200 $2,117  $0 $1,278  $0

Access 3.0Mbps $496  NA $454  $800 $435  $800 $416  $0 $407  $0
Total 2 DS1s
Port and
Access

3.0Mbps $4,977(I)  NA $3,820  $2,000 $3,121 $2,000 $2,533  $0 $1,685  $0

3 DS1s Port 4.5Mbps $4,974(I)  NA $3,844  $1,200 $3,068  $1,200 $2,420  $0 $1,461  $0

Access 4.5Mbps $744  NA $682  $1,200 $653  $1,200 $625  $0 $611  $0
Total 3 DS1s
Port and
Access

4.5Mbps $5,718(I)  NA $4,526  $2,400 $3,721  $2,400 $3,045  $0 $2,072  $0

4 DS1s Port 6.0Mbps $5,856(I)  NA $4,324  $1,200 $3,454 $1,200 $2,722  $0 $1,644 $0

Access 6.0Mbps $992  NA $909  $1,600 $871  $1,600 $833  $0 $814 $0
Total 4 DS1s
Port and
Access

6.0Mbps $6,848(I)  NA $5,233  $2,800 $4,325  $2,800 $3,555  $0 $2,458 $0

5 DS1s Port 7.6Mbps $6,572(I)  NA $4,899  $1,200 $3,910 $1,200 $3,086  $0 $1,863 $0

Access 7.6Mbps $1,240  NA $1,136  $2,000 $1,089  $2,000 $1,041  $0 $1,018 $0
Total 5 DS1s
Port and
Access

7.6Mbps $7,812(I)  NA $6,035  $3,200 $4,999  $3,200 $4,127  $0 $2,881 $0

6 DS1s Port 9.1Mbps $7,298(I) NA $5,475  $1,200 $4,371  $1,200 $3,448  $0 $2,082 $0

Access 9.1Mbps $1,487  NA $1,363  $2,400 $1,306  $2,400 $1,249  $0 $1,221 $0
Total 6 DS1s
Port and
Access

9.1Mbps $8,785(I)  NA $6,838  $3,600 $5,677  $3,600 $4,697  $0 $3,303 $0

7 DS1s Port 10.6Mbps $8,013(I)  NA $6,048  $1,200 $4,830  $1,200 $3,812  $0 $2,302 $0

Access 10.6Mbps $1,735  NA $1,590  $2,800 $1,524  $2,800 $1,458  $0 $1,425 $0
Total 7 DS1s
Port and
Access

10.6Mbps $9,748(I)  NA $7,638  $4,000 $6,354 $4,000 $5,270  $0 $3,727 $0

8 DS1s Port 12.1Mbps $9,194(I)  NA $7,006  $1,200 $5,369  $1,200 $4,234  $0 $2,675 $0

Access 12.1Mbps $1,983  NA $1,817  $3,200 $1,742  $3,200 $1,666  $0 $1,628 $0
Total 8 DS1s
Port and
Access

12.1Mbps $11,177(I) NA $8,823  $4,400 $7,111  $4,400 $5,900  $0 $4,303 $0

/1/ Effective March 19, 2010, 5 Year terms are not available to new customers. 



AT&T INDIANA ADVANCED SERVICES GUIDEBOOK

SECTION 1 3rd Revised Sheet 60
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 60

ATT TN IN-14-0014 Effective: March 21, 2014

PremierSERV SM ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE (ATM) SERVICE (Cont’d)

7.3 Rates (Cont’d)

B-ICI Port and Access Out of Term 1 Year  2 Year  3 Year  5 Year/1/  

Bandwidth Speed  Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC 

DS1 Port 1.5Mbps $6,315(I)  NA $4,629 $600 $3,330  $600 $2,332  $0 $1,310  $0
Access 1.5Mbps $248  NA $227  $400 $218  $400 $208  $0 $204  $0

Total DS1 Port
and Access 1.5Mbps $6,563(I)  NA $4,856  $1,000 $3,548  $1,000 $2,540  $0 $1,514  $0

DS3 Port 40Mbps $14,127(I)  NA $10,824  $1,250 $8,006  $1,250 $5,850  $0 $3,492  $0
Access 40Mbps $2,736  NA $2,585  $1,250 $2,437  $1,250 $1,985  $0 $1,671  $0
Total DS3 Port
and Access 40Mbps $16,863(I)  NA $13,409  $2,500 $10,443  $2,500 $7,835  $0 $5,163  $0

OC-3c Port 149Mbps $18,213(I)  NA $14,271  $1,500 $11,420  $1,500 $9,155  $0 $6,104  $0
Access 149Mbps $2,867  NA $2,839  $3,000 $2,675  $3,000 $2,179  $0 $1,946  $0
Total OC-3c
Port and
Access

149Mbps $21,080(I)  NA $17,110  $4,500 $14,095  $4,500 $11,334  $0 $8,050  $0

OC-3c Port 149Mbps $18,213(I)  NA $14,271  $1,500 $11,420  $1,500 $9,155  $0 $6,104  $0
Access
(Protected) 149Mbps $3,867  NA $3,839  $3,000 $3,675  $3,000 $3,179  $0 $2,946  $0

Total OC-3c
Port and
Access
(Protected)

149Mbps $22,080(I)  NA $18,110  $4,500 $15,095  $4,500 $12,334  $0 $9,050  $0

OC-12c Port 599Mbps $34,440(I)  NA $26,892 $1,500 $21,460  $1,500 $17,164  $0 $11,412  $0

Access/2/ 599Mbps $5,142  NA $4,686  $6,000 $4,686  $6,000 $3,886  $0 $2,962  $0
Total OC-12c
Port and
Access

599Mbps $39,582(I)  NA $31,578  $7,500 $26,146  $7,500 $21,050  $0 $14,374  $0

OC-12c Port 599Mbps $34,440(I)  NA $26,892  $1,500 $21,460  $1,500 $17,164  $0 $11,412  $0
Access/2/

(Protected) 599Mbps $6,142  NA $5,686  $6,000 $5,686  $6,000 $4,886  $0 $3,962  $0

Total OC-12c
Port and
Access
(Protected)

599Mbps $40,582(I)  NA $32,578  $7,500 $27,146 $7,500 $22,050  $0 $15,374  $0

 

OC-12 Interoffice Mileage  Out of Term 1 Year  2 Year  3 Year  5 Year/1/  

 Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC 
Fixed  $3,632 NA $3,182 NA $3,182 NA $2,595 NA $2,035 NA 
Per Mile $775 NA $665 NA $665 NA $563 NA $530 NA 
 

 
 
 
 
 
/1/ Effective March 19, 2010, 5 Year terms are not available to new customers.
/2/ Note: OC-12c Access rates do not include applicable Interoffice Mileage.



AT&T INDIANA ADVANCED SERVICES GUIDEBOOK

SECTION 1 3rd Revised Sheet 71
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 71

ATT TN IN-14-0014 Effective: March 21, 2014

PremierSERV SM FRAME RELAY SERVICE (Cont’d)

8.3 Rates

UNI Port Only Out of Term 1 Year  2 Year  3 Year  5 Year/1/  

Bandwidth Speed Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC Monthly  NRC 
DS0 56Kbps $136 NA $113 $350 $96 $350 $93 $0 $86 $0

DS0 64Kbps $136 NA $113 $350 $96 $350 $93 $0 $86 $0

Fractional
DS1

128Kbps $291 NA $267 $400 $223 $400 $213 $0 $208 $0

Fractional
DS1

256Kbps $1,541(I) NA $1,179 $400 $818 $400 $648 $0 $441 $0

Fractional
DS1 384Kbps $1,649(I) NA $1,263 $400 $870 $400 $698 $0 $473 $0

Fractional
DS1 512Kbps $1,732(I) NA $1,328 $400 $920 $400 $734 $0 $497 $0

Fractional
DS1 768Kbps $1,835(I) NA $1,404 $400 $971 $400 $776 $0 $525 $0

DS1 1.5Mbps $2,686(I) N/A $2,055 $450 $1,426 $450 $1,136 $0 $770 $0

DS3 40Mbps $15,851(I) N/A $12,477 $1,000 $9,244 $1,000 $6,653 $0 $3,890 $0

Multilink UNI Port Only Out of Term 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5 Year/1/ 

Bandwidth Speed Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC 
2 DS1s Port 3.0Mbps $3,567(I) NA $2,856 $1,200 $2,280 $1,200 $1,815 $0 $1,232 $0

3 DS1s Port 4.5Mbps $4,445(I) NA $3,552 $1,200 $2,840 $1,200 $2,261 $0 $1,535 $0

4 DS1s Port 6.0Mbps $5,196(I) NA $4,157 $1,200 $3,317 $1,200 $2,645 $0 $1,794 $0

5 DS1s Port 7.6Mbps $5,867(I) NA $4,692 $1,200 $3,748 $1,200 $2,987 $0 $2,026 $0

6 DS1s Port 9.1Mbps $6,477(I) NA $5,182 $1,200 $4,136 $1,200 $3,298 $0 $2,236 $0

7 DS1s Port 10.6Mbps $7,041(I) NA $5,634 $1,200 $4,497 $1,200 $3,585 $0 $2,433 $0

8 DS1s Port 12.1Mbps $7,570(I) NA $6,054 $1,200 $4,838 $1,200 $3,855 $0 $2,615 $0

 
NNI Port Only Out of Term 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5 Year/1/ 

Bandwidth Speed Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC 
DS1 1.5Mbps $2,686(I) NA $2,055 $450 $1,426 $450 $1,136 $0 $770 $0

DS3 40Mbps $15,851(I) NA $12,477 $1,000 $9,244 $1,000 $6,653 $0 $3,890 $0

/1/ Effective March 19, 2010, 5 Year terms are not available to new customers. 



AT&T INDIANA ADVANCED SERVICES GUIDEBOOK

SECTION 1 3rd Revised Sheet 72
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 72

ATT TN IN-14-0014 Effective: March 21, 2014

PremierSERV SM FRAME RELAY SERVICE (Cont’d)

8.3 Rates (Cont’d)

UNI Port and Access Out of Term 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year  5 Year/1/ 

Bandwidth Speed Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC 
DS0 Port 56Kbps $136 NA $113 $350 $96 $350 $93 $0 $86 $0

Access 56Kbps $115 NA $96 $350 $93 $350 $91 $0 $83 $0

Total DS0 Port and 
Access 56Kbps $251 NA $209 $700 $189 $700 $184 $0 $169 $0

DS0 Port 64Kbps $136 NA $113 $350 $96 $350 $93 $0 $86 $0

Access 64Kbps $115 NA $96 $350 $93 $350 $91 $0 $83 $0

Total DS0 Port and 
Access 64Kbps $251 NA $209 $700 $189 $700 $184 $0 $169 $0

Fractional DS1 Port 128Kbps $291 NA $267 $400 $223 $400 $213 $0 $208 $0

Access 128Kbps $248 NA $227 $400 $218 $400 $208 $0 $204 $0

Total Fractional DS1 
Port and Access 128Kbps $539 NA $494 $800 $441 $800 $421 $0 $412 $0

Fractional DS1
Port

256Kbps $1,541(I) NA $1,179 $400 $818 $400 $648 $0 $441 $0

Access 256Kbps $248 NA $227 $400 $218 $400 $208 $0 $204 $0

Total Fractional
DS1 Port and
Access

256Kbps $1,789(I) NA $1,406 $800 $1,036 $800 $856 $0 $645 $0

Fractional DS1
Port

384Kbps $1,649(I) NA $1,263 $400 $870 $400 $698 $0 $473 $0

Access 384Kbps $248 NA $227 $400 $218 $400 $208 $0 $204 $0

Total Fractional
DS1 Port and
Access

384Kbps $1,897(I) NA $1,490 $800 $1,088 $800 $906 $0 $677 $0

/1/ Effective March 19, 2010, 5 Year terms are not available to new customers.



AT&T INDIANA ADVANCED SERVICES GUIDEBOOK

SECTION 1 3rd Revised Sheet 73
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 73

ATT TN IN-14-0014 Effective: March 21, 2014

PremierSERV SM FRAME RELAY SERVICE (Cont’d)

8.3 Rates (Cont’d)

UNI Port and Access Out of Term 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year  5 Year/1/ 

Bandwidth Speed Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC 
Fractional DS1
Port 512Kbps $1,732(I) NA $1,328 $400 $920 $400 $734 $0 $497 $0

Access 512Kbps $248 NA $227 $400 $218 $400 $208 $0 $204 $0

Total Fractional
DS1 Port and
Access

512Kbps $1,980(I) NA $1,555 $800 $1,138 $800 $942 $0 $701 $0

Fractional DS1
Port 768Kbps $1,835(I) NA $1,404 $400 $971 $400 $776 $0 $525 $0

Access 768Kbps $248 NA $227 $400 $218 $400 $208 $0 $204 $0

Total Fractional
DS1 Port and
Access

768Kbps $2,083(I) NA $1,631 $800 $1,189 $800 $984 $0 $729 $0

DS1 Port 1.5Mbps $2,686(I) NA $2,055 $450 $1,426 $450 $1,136 $0 $770 $0

Access 1.5Mbps $248 NA $227 $400 $218 $400 $208 $0 $204 $0

Total DS1 Port
and Access

1.5Mbps $2,934(I) NA $2,282 $850 $1,644 $850 $1,344 $0 $974 $0

DS3 Port 40Mbps $15,851(I) NA $12,477 $1,000 $9,244 $1,000 $6,653 $0 $3,890 $0

Access 40Mbps $2,736 NA $2,585 $1,250 $2,437 $1,250 $1,985 $0 $1,671 $0

Total DS3 Port
and Access 40Mbps $18,587(I) NA $15,062 $2,250 $11,681 $2,250 $8,638 $0 $5,561 $0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

/1/ Effective March 19, 2010, 5 Year terms are not available to new customers.



AT&T INDIANA ADVANCED SERVICES GUIDEBOOK

SECTION 1 3rd Revised Sheet 74
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 74

ATT TN IN-14-0014 Effective: March 21, 2014

PremierSERV SM FRAME RELAY SERVICE (Cont’d)

8.3 Rates (Cont’d)

Multilink UNI Port and Access Out of Term 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5 Year/1/ 

Bandwidth Speed Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC 
2 DS1s Port 3.0Mbps $3,567(I) NA $2,856 $1,200 $2,280 $1,200 $1,815 $0 $1,232 $0
Access 3.0Mbps $496 NA $454 $800 $435 $800 $416 $0 $407 $0
Total 2 DS1s Port
and Access 3.0Mbps $4,063(I) NA $3,310 $2,000 $2,715 $2,000 $2,231 $0 $1,639 $0

3 DS1s Port 4.5Mbps $4,445(I) NA $3,552 $1,200 $2,840 $1,200 $2,261 $0 $1,535 $0
Access 4.5Mbps $744 NA $682 $1,200 $653 $1,200 $625 $0 $611 $0
Total 3 DS1s Port
and Access 4.5Mbps $5,189(I) NA $4,234 $2,400 $3,493 $2,400 $2,886 $0 $2,146 $0

4 DS1s Port 6.0Mbps $5,196(I) NA $4,157 $1,200 $3,317 $1,200 $2,645 $0 $1,794 $0
Access 6.0Mbps $992 NA $909 $1,600 $871 $1,600 $833 $0 $814 $0
Total 4 DS1s Port
and Access 6.0Mbps $6,188(I) NA $5,066 $2,800 $4,188 $2,800 $3,478 $0 $2,608 $0

5 DS1s Port 7.6Mbps $5,867(I) NA $4,692 $1,200 $3,748 $1,200 $2,987 $0 $2,026 $0
Access 7.6Mbps $1,240 NA $1,136 $2,000 $1,089 $2,000 $1,041 $0 $1,018 $0
Total 5 DS1s Port
and Access 7.6Mbps $7,107(I) NA $5,828 $3,200 $4,837 $3,200 $4,028 $0 $3,044 $0

6 DS1s Port 9.1Mbps $6,477(I) NA $5,182 $1,200 $4,136 $1,200 $3,298 $0 $2,236 $0
Access 9.1Mbps $1,487 NA $1,363 $2,400 $1,306 $2,400 $1,249 $0 $1,221 $0
Total 6 DS1s Port
and Access 9.1Mbps $7,964(I) NA $6,545 $3,600 $5,442 $3,600 $4,547 $0 $3,457 $0

7 DS1s Port 10.6Mbps $7,041(I) NA $5,634 $1,200 $4,497 $1,200 $3,585 $0 $2,433 $0
Access 10.6Mbps $1,735 NA $1,590 $2,800 $1,524 $2,800 $1,458 $0 $1,425 $0
Total 7 DS1s Port
and Access 10.6Mbps $8,776(I) NA $7,224 $4,000 $6,021 $4,000 $5,043 $0 $3,858 $0

8 DS1s Port 12.1Mbps $7,570(I) NA $6,054 $1,200 $4,838 $1,200 $3,855 $0 $2,615 $0
Access 12.1Mbps $1,983 NA $1,817 $3,200 $1,742 $3,200 $1,666 $0 $1,628 $0
Total 8 DS1s Port
and Access 12.1Mbps $9,553(I) NA $7,871 $4,400 $6,580 $4,400 $5,521 $0 $4,243 $0

 

/1/ Effective March 19, 2010, 5 Year terms are not available to new customers.



AT&T INDIANA ADVANCED SERVICES GUIDEBOOK

SECTION 1 3rd Revised Sheet 75
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 75

ATT TN IN-14-0014 Effective: March 21, 2014

PremierSERV SM FRAME RELAY SERVICE (Cont’d)

8.3 Rates (Cont’d)

NNI Port and Access Out of Term 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5 Year/1/ 

Bandwidth Speed Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC Monthly NRC 
DS1 Port 1.5Mbps $2,686(I) NA $2,055 $450 $1,426 $450 $1,136 $0 $770 $0

Access 1.5Mbps $248 NA $227 $400 $218 $400 $208 $0 $204 $0

Total DS1 Port
and Access 1.5Mbps $2,934(I) NA $2,282 $850 $1,644 $850 $1,344 $0 $974 $0

DS3 Port 40Mbps $15,851(I) NA $12,477 $1,000 $9,244 $1,000 $6,653 $0 $3,890 $0

Access 40Mbps $2,736 NA $2,585 $1,250 $2,437 $1,250 $1,985 $0 $1,671 $0

Total DS3 Port
and Access 40Mbps $18,587(I) NA $15,062 $2,250 $11,681 $2,250 $8,638 $0 $5,561 $0

/1/ Effective March 19, 2010, 5 Year terms are not available to new customers.


